509043968 02/24/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI844414

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Beitzel Corporation			01/13/2025		
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Company Name:		on Energy Services, Inc.			
Street Address:	3000 N. 3	Sam Houston Parkway E.			
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77032-32	219			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2		_		
Property Type	•	Number	_		
Patent Number: 8		950510			
Patent Number:	9	9334699			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to t f provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 819624508			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to t f provided; 2	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 24 jh	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 2 jh :: Ja P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis 2.O. Box 890226			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 2 jh :: Ja P	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508 nargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; 2 jh :: Ja P H	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis 2.O. Box 890226			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; 24 jh e: Ja P H NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 louston, TEXAS 77062-9998			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 24 jh e: Ja P H NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 louston, TEXAS 77062-9998 1560-205700 and 205701			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to t f provided; 24 jh e: Ja P H NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 Houston, TEXAS 77062-9998 1560-205700 and 205701 JANEAN HARGIS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to t f provided; 24 jh e: Ja P H NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 Houston, TEXAS 77062-9998 1560-205700 and 205701 JANEAN HARGIS /JANEAN HARGIS/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to t if provided; 24 jh e: Ja P H NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 Houston, TEXAS 77062-9998 1560-205700 and 205701 JANEAN HARGIS /JANEAN HARGIS/			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3 purce=Finalized Purcha	be sent to the formation of the sent to th	if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 819624508 hargis@ctumeylawgroup.com anean Hargis P.O. Box 890226 Houston, TEXAS 77062-9998 1560-205700 and 205701 JANEAN HARGIS /JANEAN HARGIS/ 02/24/2025			

Exhibit E

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Beitzel Corporation, with a principal place of business at 333 Corporate Drive, Grantsville, MD 21536 ("Assignor") hereby assigns or has assigned, and hereby transfers or has transferred to Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, TX 77032-3219, and any of its successors, legal representatives, and assignees the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents") and any and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all other patent applications and patents which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all continuing applications (i.e., divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part), conversions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Assigned Patents, to Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assignees to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor also agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Assigned Patents and all related patents and applications, for Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assignees, whenever requested by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, or assignees.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., in the protection of the Assigned Patents and prosecution of domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority to the Assigned Patents; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver further documents, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., lawfully may reasonably request to obtain or maintain any patent arising from the Assigned Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions covered by the Assigned Patents in any and all countries.

Assignor acknowledges any prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., and Assignor possesses the full and unencumbered right to assign and transfer the rights hereby assigned, and transferred. Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Texas, and any disputes will be resolved in a Texas state court or federal court sited in Texas.

100490316.1

PATENT REEL: 070308 FRAME: 0611 This Assignment is made for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. entered into contemporaneously herewith.

Assignor: Beitzel Corporation (Signature): Name: <u>SARED</u> FIKE Title: <u>EVP</u> City/State: <u>Grantsville</u> MD FIKE 1/13/25 Date: Assignce: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (Signature): Name: Toby 12 SARO Title: Houston, City/State:

24

Date:

12

100490316.1

PATENT REEL: 070308 FRAME: 0612

18

Schedule A

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Country	Description	Owner	Filing Date
13/804.272	US Patent No. 8,950,510	US	Drill cuttings conveyance systems	Beitzel Corp	14 Mar 2013
14/602.736	US Patent No. 9.334.699	US	Drill cuttings conveyance systems	Beitzel Corp	22 Jan 2015
CA2810816	CA Patent No. 2.810.816	CA	Drill cuttings conveyance systems	Beitzel Corp	28 Mar 2013
CA2917681	CA Patent No. 2,917,681	CA	Drill cuttings conveyance systems	Beitzel Corp	14 Jan 2016

100490316.1

.

19

PATENT REEL: 070308 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 02/24/2025